

Complaint Case No. 1241/2019
(Interlocutory Application No. 01/2019)

Order dated:-26.9.2019

Today is fixed for examination of the complainant u/s 200 Cr.P.C. Complainant is present. The complainant is examined u/s 200 Cr.P.C. Given the nature of the case and the materials on the record, this Court is prima facie convinced that the accused person is guilty of having committed the offence u/s 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act., 1881. Accordingly, issue summons upon the accused person at once.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant files and moves a petition (IA 01/2019) praying for issuance of summons upon the accused person by speed post. The same is considered and allowed. Complainant will be at liberty to takes steps upon the accused person by speed post in addition to usual mode of service. Complainant to put in requisites.

To 06-01-2020 for S/R and Appearance.
D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman