

**Complaint Case No. 1241/2019**

***Order dated 24.09.2020***

Today the record is fixed for appearance and plea. Complainant is present.

None is present of the accused person at the time of call. It is 03:00 pm now. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 05.11.2020 for appearance and plea. In default necessary orders.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court  
Paschim Bardhaman