

Order dated 24.08..2023

Today is fixed for further payment and hearing of the petition us/ 143 of NI Act.

Complaint is present by filing hazira.

No step is taken on behalf of accused Amarnath Bhattacharjee on repeated call none appears on behalf of accused.

It is now 12.05 pm.

The defacto complainant files a petition praying for issuance of WA against accused on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition filed by the complainant and materials on record.

Heard submission of Ld. Advocate for the complainant. Considered.

Considering all these facts and circumstances, I am inclined to consider the prayer of the complaint at this stage.

Considering all, surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively id. WA will be issued against him.

At this juncture, prayer for issuance of WA will be issued is made by the complainant is kept in abeyance and will be consider on the next date if situation demand so.

Fix 26.09.23 for payment, appearance of accused id WA.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated and corrected by me.

C.J.M. Paschim Bardhaman.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Paschim Bardhaman.